04/05/2005 14:08 FAX 7037612375 Mc	Ginn&Gibb,PLLC		₫ 0 0	4
		Docket No	.: YOR920030151US1	
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION	FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERC
DAL OF A DAT (NTS ONL	Y	Patent and Traden	nark Offi
ab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	•	.	7
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please reco	d the attached orig	inal documents or copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of rece	iving party(ies):	
 Yves C. Martin Anthony Santiago 	Name: Inte	rnational Busines	s Machines Corporation	
3) Theodore G. van Kessel		ew Orchard Road		
		ew Orchard Road	L	
additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?				
Nature of conveyance:				
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Armo	ikSt	ate/Prov.: NY	
□ Other	Country: U	SA SA	ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: 1) October 28, 2004; 2) December 6, 2004;				
3) October 28, 2004		(s) & address(es) atta		
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution	n date of the app	lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. F	atent No.(s)		
11/035,932 January 14, 2005				
	ers attached? 🔲 Yes	X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur	nber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	1
Name: Sean M. McGinn	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,386			s or insufficiency should b)e
Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC		ed or debited to o		
8321 Old Courthouse Road	🗵 Auth	rized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Suite 200	8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA	50-0510			
Country: USA ZIP: 22182-3817	(Attach d	plicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
DO . Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPAC			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true a	nd correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true	сору
Sean M. McGinn	-84 1111	1124	April 5, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	$P \cup \cup$	Date	
Total number of pages includi				
	ed with required cover shee grment Recordation Servi States Patent and Traden	es	PATENT	
700167891 P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandría, VA 22313-1	450	6013 FRAME: 095	50

04/05/2005 14:08 FAX 7037612375

McGinn&Gibb,PLLC

Ø 005

/5

94-12-08	17:48	USEFKL90	845-892-65	78 >> 7037612375	P 3/
		ASS	SIGNMENT		
The second secon	'hereas, we				
Inventors	(1) Yves C. 1	Martin	City	of Ossining	
Martin	County of W	/estchester		state of New York	
	(2) Anthony	Santiago	014		
	County of D			of Wappingers Falls State of New York	
	(I) Theodore	e G. van Kessel			
	County of D	utchess		of Millbrook State of New York	
	have invente	d certain improvements in			
		-			
Title		D FOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE AND X-RAY DETECTION		IEASUREMENT USING	G ELECTRON BEAM
Dates That	•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	cuted, respectively, a United			
Inventors		ence, respectively, a Uniter	i States patent applicati	on therefor on	
Signed the	(1)	2004, (2)	2004, an d (3)	2004.	
W	hereas, INTERNA	TIONAL BUSINESS MACL	IINES CORPORATIO	, a corporation of New Y	ork, having a place
AT PROTICED	AL AL HOUR, NOW	ork, 10504, (hereinafter cai , and to any United States a	led (BM) desires to see	iniza the entire where eleta	and interest in the
No assign, and	W therefore, for a transfer to IBM -i	valuable consideration, received assigns the	pt whereof is hereby ac	knowledged, we the abov	e named hereby soll,
CUCKENT UND	uosva ior ing china	ts successors and assigns, the d States and foreign countri	es and all vights of aris	and a manufation of the second state of the	12
prates appa	arannad' 986 mC LCC	ucal the Commissioner of Ps	ifenis to iseno any Latia	de Dulant energy and success at	
177 AT 10 251	а тарнисяцав (в то	M, its successors and assigns we will execute all papers not	i and we hereby among (Hard HRRA many analysis from the	and and and a set
when calle	upon to do so by	IBM.	connection w	the United States and	foreign applications
		r			
City (1) Signed at				
Date on	-				. .
	•	(Yves	С.	Martin)	signature
		First Name	Middle/Initial	Last Name	inventor
		Λ		Last Haint	
-	Signed at	1	1 1+		
Date on		And Min	/ Ken langs		signature
		(Anthony	/ Y	Santiago)	inventor
		First Nanie	Middle Initial	Last Name	
City (3)	Signed at				
Date on	Signed at				
		(Theodore			_signature
		First Name	G. Middle Initial	van Kessel)	inventor
		тизе 19 4ШС	MIDDL¢ INITIAL	Last Name	
					ENT
				REEL: 016013	FRAME: 0951

JI/ VU/	2005 14:09 FAX 7037612375	McGinn&Gibb,H			🖾 006
	OCT 29 '04 11:06 FR IBM BUSIN	ESS SUPPORT 914 945	214 TO 9	917037612375	P.02
		ASSIGNMENT			
ч	hereas, we		City of Ossi	nìng	
entors rtin	(1) Yves C. Martin City of Ossini County of Westchester	ing	and State of	New York	
	(2) Anthony Santiago County of		City of and State of	r	
	(3) Theodore G. van Kessel County of Dutchess	٠	City of Mill and State o	brook f New York	
	have invented certain improvem	ents in			
le	METHOD FOR NON-DESTRU SOURCE AND X-RAY DETEC	ICTIVE TRENCH DEPTH	I MEASUR	EMENT USING EI	LECTRON BEAM
tes Tb	at and have executed, respectively,	, 2 United States patent ap	plication the	refor on	
ventor med ti	5	2004, and (3)			
sign, a erein a ates aj rth in atent c	Now therefore, for a valuable considera and transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and forci- pplication, and we request the Commissi said application to IBM, its successors a m said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM.	gn countries, and all right ioner of Patents to issue an	of priority y Letters Pa	resulting from the intent granted upon	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters
sign, a erein a ates aj rth in atent c	nd transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and forci pplication, and we request the Commissi	gn countries, and all right ioner of Patents to issue an	of priority y Letters Pa	resulting from the intent granted upon	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters
sign, a erein a ates aj rth in tent o hen ca	and transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and foreig pplication, and we request the Commissi said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM.	gn countries, and all right ioner of Patents to issue an	of priority y Letters Pa	resulting from the intent granted upon	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein a ates aj rth in atent o hen ca	nd transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and forci pplication, and we request the Commissi said application to IBM, its successors a m said invention and we will execute all	gn countries, and all right ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne	of priority y Letters Pa	resulting from the t itent granted upon IBM may apply for ne United States and Martin	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein : ates aj rth in itent o ben ca ben ca ity ate	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and foreig pplication, and we request the Commission said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM.	gn countries, and all right ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne	of priority ny Letters Pa agree that i ction with th	resulting from the t itent granted upon IBM may apply for ne United States and Martin	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein : ates aj rth in itent o ben ca ben ca ity ate	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and forcis pplication, and we request the Commissi said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at on 10/28/04 Yorktown Heights NY	istigns, the entite right, the gn countries, and all rights ioner of Patents to issue an and assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne (Yves First Name	of priority ny Letters Pa agree that i ction with th	resulting from the intent granted upon BM may apply for the United States and Martin Last Na Santiago	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein : ates aj rth in atent o ben ca ben ca ity ate	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and foreign pplication, and we request the Commissis said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at on 10/28/04 Yorktown Heights NY (2) Signed at on	istigns, the entite right, the gn countries, and all rights ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne (Yves First Name (Anthony First Name	i of priority ny Letters Pa agree that i ction with the liddle Initia	resulting from the intent granted upon BM may apply for the United States and Martin Last Na Santiago	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein a ates aj rth in atent c	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and foreign pplication, and we request the Commissis said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at on 10/28/04 Yorktown Heights NY (2) Signed at on	istigns, the entite right, the gn countries, and all rights ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne (Yves First Name (Anthony First Name	i of priority ny Letters Pa agree that i ction with the liddle Initia	resulting from the intent granted upon intent granted upon IBM may apply for the United States and Martin Last Na Last Na Last Nan Last Nan Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
ign, a erein : ates aj rth in itent o hen ca ity ate ity ate	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and forci- pplication, and we request the Commissi- said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at on 10/28/04 Yorktown Heights NY (2) Signed at	istigns, the entite right, the gn countries, and all rights ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne (Yves First Name (Anthony First Name	i of priority y Letters Pay agree that 1 ction with the fiddle Initia fiddle Initia G.	resulting from the intent granted upon intent granted upon IBM may apply for the United States and Martin Last Na Last Na Last Nan Last Nan Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein : ates aj rth in itent o hen ca hen ca ity ate lity ate	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and foreign pplication, and we request the Commissis said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at on 10/28/04 Yorktown Heights NY (2) Signed at on	istigns, the entite right, the gn countries, and all rights ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne (Yves First Name (Anthony First Name	i of priority y Letters Pay agree that 1 ction with the fiddle Initia fiddle Initia G.	resulting from the intent granted upon intent granted upon IBM may apply for the United States and Martin Last Na Last Na Last Nan Last Nan Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio
sign, a erein : ates aj rth in atent o hen ca hen ca ity ate	ind transfer to IBM, its successors and a disclosed for the United States and foreign pplication, and we request the Commissis said application to IBM, its successors a on said invention and we will execute all alled upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at on 10/28/04 Yorktown Heights NY (2) Signed at on	istigns, the entite right, the gn countries, and all rights ioner of Patents to issue an und assigns; and we hereby papers necessary in conne (Yves First Name (Anthony First Name	i of priority y Letters Pay agree that 1 ction with the fiddle Initia fiddle Initia G.	resulting from the intent granted upon intent granted upon IBM may apply for the United States and Martin Last Na Last Na Last Nan Last Nan Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan Martin Last Nan	filing of said United the invention set foreign Letters d foreign applicatio

Docket No. YOR920030151US1 YOR.455

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that I am filing this Assignment by facsimile with the Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at fax number (703) 306-5995 this the 5th day of April, 2005.

Sean M. McGinf Registration No. 34,386

2

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016013 FRAME: 0953